

## **COUNTY OF DELAWARE**

## GOVERNMENT CENTER BUILDING 201 WEST FRONT STREET MEDIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19063

(610) 891-4260

County Clerk
Anne M. Cooga

COUNCIL

Dr. Monica Taylor CHAIR

RICHARD R. WOMACK VICE CHAIR

KEVIN M. MADDEN ELAINE PAUL SCHAEFER CHRISTINE A. REUTHER

**Board Opening:** Delaware County Commission for Immigrant Affairs

Location: Government Center Building, Media, PA

**Openings:** 4 Vacancies

Closing Date: December 20, 2024

## **Summary:**

The County Council ("County Council") of the County of Delaware (the "County"), Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, recognizes the critical need to proactively address the needs of immigrant communities in Delaware County, through the intentional engagement of County constituents and partners.

In furtherance of such action, understanding, and accountability, County Council desires that the Delaware County Commission for Immigrant Affairs be created with the stated purpose of providing both review and recommendations to the County Council and pertinent County Departments which address the needs of immigrant communities in Delaware County. Such purpose shall include, inter alia:

- 1. Strengthening the voices of local immigrant communities.
- 2. Advising County Council and pertinent County Departments on policies and programs to improve the lives of immigrants within Delaware County.
- 3. Sharing resources and raising awareness about the history, geography, and culture of the various immigrant communities represented within Delaware County.

Term: 3 Years

## Contact:

The direct link to apply for boards and commissions is <a href="https://delcopa.granicus.com/boards/forms/654/apply/">https://delcopa.granicus.com/boards/forms/654/apply/</a>